Prescient Global Funds plc
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the period ended 31 December 2014 (continued)

Financial Statements   84
  for the period ended 31 December 2014

20. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Price Risk (continued)

Price risk arises from investments into equities, collective investment schemes, credit linked, inflation
linked, fixed and floating interest rate securities or derivative exposure to foreign exchange markets.
The Funds use derivatives as well as direct investment in equity and bond funds and are affected by
movements in the equity and bond markets. Below are the sensitivities of the Funds’ relative to
market movements.

The maximum risk arising from an investment in a financial instrument is determined by the fair value
of the financial instruments, except for short positions in derivatives and equities where the loss may
be potentially be unlimited.

The specific investment portfolio held as at 31 December 2014 can be seen on the Schedule of
Investments.

NAV as at 31
December

2014
% Increase /
(Decrease)

Effect of
Increase

Effect of
Decrease

Prescient Global Positive
Return (Euro) Fund 29,940,303 5% 1,497,015 (1,497,015)
Prescient Global Growth
Fund 9,935,412 5% 496,771 (496,771)
Prescient Global Income
Fund 117,517,956 5% 5,875,898 (5,875,898)
Prescient China Balanced
Fund 99,416,335 5% 4,970,817 (4,970,817)
Prescient China Conservative
Fund 22,779,519 5% 1,138,976 (1,138,976)
Prescient Positive Return
Fund 6,516,289 5% 325,814 (325,814)
Osmosis MoRE World
Resource Efficiency Fund 80,883,106 5% 4,044,155 (4,044,155)
27Four Global Equity Fund of
Funds 33,066,138 5% 1,653,307 (1,653,307)
27Four Global Balanced
Fund of Funds 7,897,994 5% 394,900 (394,900)

NAV as at 30

June 2014
% Increase /
(Decrease)

Effect of
Increase

Effect of
Decrease

Prescient Global Positive
Return (Euro) Fund 27,512,966 5% 1,375,648 (1,375,648)
Prescient Global Growth
Fund 11,992,179 5% 599,609 (599,609)
Prescient Global Income
Fund 123,562,905 5% 6,178,145 (6,178,145)
Prescient China Balanced
Fund 61,784,000 5% 3,089,200 (3,089,200)
Prescient Positive Return
Fund 8,699,436 5% 434,972 (434,972)
Osmosis MoRE World
Resource Efficiency Fund 60,221,016 5% 3,011,051 (3,011,051)
27Four Global Equity Fund of
Funds 34,843,051 5% 1,742,153 (1,742,153)
27Four Global Balanced
Fund of Funds 8,464,007 5% 423,200 (423,200)

Actual trading results may differ from this sensitivity analysis and this difference may be material.

Prescient Global Funds plc
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the period ended 31 December 2014 (continued)

Financial Statements   85
  for the period ended 31 December 2014

20. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Credit Risk

The Funds are exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay
amounts in full when due. Impairment provisions are provided for losses that have been incurred by
the balance sheet date, if any.